HOOVER • KREPELKA FAMILY LAW ATTORNEYS

PRESS RELEASE

James J. Hoover named to Advisory Board of WomenSV, a nonprofit serving survivors of domestic abuse Responsibilities will be providing expertise and advice regarding family law scenarios



July 1, 2020, San Jose, CA – Hoover Krepelka, LLP, the preeminent family law firm in Northern California, announced Partner and Certified Family Law Specialist James J. Hoover has been named to the Advisory Board of WomenSV. Based in Los Altos, WomenSV is a 501(c)3 non-profit that empowers women in middle-to-upper income areas who are trapped in a relationship with a powerful, sophisticated abuser who presents a positive public image as doctor, lawyer, engineer, therapist, CEO, etc., while privately threatening their spouse with repercussions if they try to leave or escape. WomenSV provides direct client services, promotes awareness, and offers education to address the needs of this population so they can break the cycle of abuse and be free and safe in their own home.

"I am moved and honored to be given this opportunity," said James Hoover, Partner and CFLS at Hoover Krepelka, LLP. "WomenSV provides a valuable service to our community. As a long-time supporter of their mission, my hope is to provide expertise and insight that will be helpful as they expand their services."

As part of the newly-formed Advisory Board, Hoover will be joining philanthropists, attorneys, and more to lend wisdom, experience, and gravitas to the cause. WomenSV has served over 1,400 survivors since it was founded in 2011.

For more information on WomenSV, visit https://www.womensv.org/.

About Hoover Krepelka, LLP

Founded in 1960, Hoover Krepelka, LLP in Silicon Valley is a service-oriented family law firm focused on providing compassionate and effective legal representation to individuals in the Bay Area and throughout Silicon Valley. Hoover Krepelka attorneys bring a combined 130 years of experience to the table and work collaboratively to solve difficult family law problems.

Media Contact

NINICO Communications | Ashley Alexander | ashley@ninicocommunications.com